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LLIKMN3H KABEIDb, OAMANOAX XOPArciumH
TEXHUKWUAH TOOOPXOMNONT
3opuynant: YHACSH CYIMKa3HUIA GOMNOH XOT A0TOpX Kaberlk LWyramMblH XanyyH Heeue  alurnaHa.

Huitnyynax 6apaaHbl Tepes1, TOO X3MKI3I!
[apaax Gapaa matepuanuyf Hb CyynuiH 12 cappg yWngBapriocsH WnHe 6aiix Wwaappnaratail.

1. LUunaH kabenb, mydT, ODF, SFP module, media convertor, Kpocc CYmKux ytac:

Too Bartanraar

Ne Hap Hark X3IMXKI3 Xyrauaa
1 | CyBarynanbiH WWaH kabenb -12 core MeTtp 8,000

2 | CyearynanblH WKMN3H Kabenb -24 core MeTtp 6,000

3 | AraapblH WwunsH kabenb -12 core MeTp 6,000

4 | la3pblH WunaH kabenb -12 core MeTp 24,000

5 | I'aspbiH WunaH kabernb -24 core MeTtp 8,000

6 | WnunaH kabenuiid mydT -12 core Lvpxar 212 12 cap
7 | WunsH kabenuitH mydT -24 core LLnpxar 134

8 | lUunaH xabenuit mydT -48 core Lunpxar 20

9 | WunaH kabenuiin Tercrenuiii Texeepemx ODF- 4 core Lunpxar 18
10 | WwunaH kabenuitH Tercrenuitd Texeepemx ODF- 8 core LWvpxar 12
11 | WunaH kabenuiid Tercrenniid texeepemx ODF- 12 core Wnpxar 65
12 | llunax kabenuiiH Tercrenuiid Texespem ODF- 24 core Wnpxar 39
13 | KpocchlH yTac /xoc myuirua 33sc yrac/ MeTp 10000

14 | SFP module 80 km Wupxar 10

15 | SFP module 120 km Linpxsr 10

16 | Media convertor 1Gb /xoc/ Xoc 5

2. Xamnep kabernsb:
Ne Hap Hanrk Too Baranraar
_ X3IMXKID Xyrauaa

1 | FC-FC Jumper cable 5m LLnpxsr 38

2 | FC-FC Jumper cable 156m Lnpxar 100

3 | 8SC-FC Jumper cable 5m LLnpxar 18

4 | SC-FC Jumper cabie 10m LLnpxsr 16

5 | SC-FC Jumper cable 15m Lupxar 10

6 | LC-SC Jumper cable 5m LLnpxar 190

7 | LC-SC Jumper cable 10m LLnpxar 10 12 cap
8 | LC-SC Jumper cable 15m npxar 48

9 | SC-SC Jumper cable 5m LLupxar 153

10 | SC-SC Jumper cable 15m Wupxar 20

11 | LC-FC Jumper cable 5m Lnpxsr 114

12 | LC-FC Jumper cable 15m LLinpxar 38

13 | LC-LC Jumper cable 5m Lnpxar 86

14 | LC-LC Jumper cable 15m upxar 86

15 | E2000-LC Jumper cable 15m LLupxar 78

16 | E2000-FC Jumper cable 15m Lnpxsr 38

17 | E2000-SC Jumper cable 15m LLwnpxar 60




lunsH kabenuyOblH MexaHuk GONoH OpYHblI TOAOPXOMNONTYYA Hb Aapaax COpPWNbIH

CTaHAapTYyAbIr XaHracaH 6aiHa. YYHA:

CopunbiH Tepen

Crangapt

CyHrax xy4 (Tensile Strength)

IEC 60794-1-21-El

LaxanTtbiH copun (Crush Test)

TIAJEIA-455-41A or IEC 60794-1-21-E3A

Heneennuiti copun (Impact Test)

TIA/EIA-455-25B or |IEC 60794-1-21-E4

Naeramxut HyrapanT (Repeated Bending Test)

TIA/EIA-455-104A or IEC 60794-1-21-E6-

Mywrunt (Torsion)

TIA/EIA-455-85A or |IEC 60794-1-21-E7

TemnepaTypblH LMK

TIA/EIA-455-3A or IEC 60794-1-22-F1

Yc napuunt (Water Penetration Test)

TIA/EIA-455-82B or IEC 60794-1-22-F5B

o~ |o|s|w(Nj=

BoawckiH rooxunt (Compound Flow)

IEC 60794-1-2E14

ILunaH kabenuyAbIH GYP3acT Aapaax TaMAIIIIIr33r XMACIH 6anHa. YyHA:

Ne lllaapgnara TamMaarnaras
1 | Saxuanar4uiid Hap MXC
2 | YingBapnarduitH Hap Llaapgnararan
3 | YiangeapnacaH OH \laapgnarara
" Tepen: (Araap/cysarynarn/ rasap).
4 | KabenuitH Tepen, cTaHaapTt Cranpapr: [TU-T G.652.d
5 | MeTpuiiH TSMA3rnaras MeTp GypuiAr gyraapsada
6 | ToamaasrtuiiH XaBnaX eHIe Llaraax
7 | Byp3acuiiH eHre Xap

1.1 CyBarunanbIH WUI3H KabenbA TaBuraax epeHxuiA waapanara:

Ne EpenHxwii waapanara CysarunanbiH wunaH | CyBarunanbiH WWITAH

B kabenb - 12 core kabenb — 24 core

1 | Huianyynsx TOO XaMX33 8000 meTp 6000 meTp

2 | WnnaH kabenuiH KopblH TOO 12 Wwepmec 24 wepmec

3 | Xaparnas Duct /Cysarynanbit/

4 | Tapan yycnuitH rapumnras Xagcaprax

5 | CopwnblH AyH Xascaprax

6 | YitnBapnaryuitH TEXHUKUIAH TOAOPXONIONT Xascaprax

7 | Damap gaxb kabernuiH XamxKad 4000 meTp ] 2000, 4000 meTp

8 | Jamap MogoH

9 | casanraa Ye, 4iiir, ragHbl MEXaHVK HeNeeHeec xamraarx
BUTYYMXMNCaH Gaita

CyBarunanbIH WUN3H KaGenba TaBUrAax Tycrai waapanara:

Ne MapameTp Yayynant
1 | ITU-T rec ITU-T G.652.D single mode
2 | MFD 1310nm:; 8.7-9.5um, 1550mn: 8.3-9.6um
3 | Cladding diameter 125+1.0um
. , 235-255um, with UV coating, and colored to
4 | Fiber diameter 250+15um
5 | Corelcladding concentricity error <0.6um
6 | Coating/cladding concentricity error $12.0um
7 | Cladding non circularity £1.0%
8 | Cut off wavelength £1260nm
. - 1310mn: 0.35dB/km
9 | Attenuation coefficient 1550mn: 0.21dB/km
Bending-loss performance of optical fiber
10 @1310nm and 1550nm <0.05d8B




Cross section of cable

Polarization mode dispersion maximum
1| individual fiber <0.2ps/ vkm
12 | Polarization mode link value <0.1ps/ Ykm
13 | Zero-dispersion wavelength 1300-1324nm
14 | Zero-dispersion slope <0.092ps/nm? km
15

O 16 | 12/24 core cable diameter 12 mm
17 | Loose tube 4

18 | Filler 2/4

19 | Central strength member 1 FRP
20 | Core counts/ iube 6

21 | Loose tube outer diameter 2.1mm

22 | Water blocking Water blocking tape and yarn
23 | Sheath thickness Nominal: 1.8mm
24 | Sheath material PE with black color
25 | Ripcord 2 with red color
26 | Tension (N) Approx 2700
27 | Crush (N/100mm) Approx 1500
28 | Operation/ Storage temperature -40°C -+70°C
29 | Static bending radius 10 times
30 | Dynamic bending radius 20 times

1: Blue, 2: Orange, 3: Green, 4: Brown, 5: Grey, 6:
31 | Color code: Core and Loose tube White, 7: Red, 8: Black, 9: Yellow, 10: Purple, 11:
Pink, 12: Aqua
O 1.2 AraapblH WKN3H Kabenbg TaBUrgax epeHxuil Waapgnara:

Ne EpeHxu# Wwaapgnara AraapblH WnnaH kabens - 12 core
1 | Huitnyynax T00 Xamxa3 6000 meTp

2 | lunaH kabenuiH KopblH TOO 12 core

3 | Xaparnas Aerial /Araapbid/

4 | Maparn yycnuid rapyunras Xascaprax

5 | CopunelH gyH Xascaprax

6 | YinsapnardnitH TEXHWKMAH TOLOPXOANonT Xascaprax

7 | Oamap gax kabenuitH XamKaa 4000, 2000 meTp

8 | Jamap MogioH

Yc, uunitr, ragHbl MEXaHuUK HereeHesc
9 | Casanraa Xamraamk GuTyymxuncsH 6anHa




AraapblIH WWUN3H Kabenb TaBUrgax Tycrai waapanara:

Ne MapameTp Yayynant
1 [ ITU-Trec ITU-T G.652.D single mode
2 | MFD 1310nm: 8.7-9.5um, 1550mn: 8.3-9.6um
3 | Cladding diameter 125£1.0pm
4 | Fiber diameter 235-255um, with UV coating, and colored to
:250x15um
5 | Corelcladding concentricity error <0.6um
6 | Coating/cladding concentricity error <12.0um
7 | Cladding non circularity <1.0%
8 | Cut off wavelength <1260nm
9 | Attenuation coefficient 1310mn: 0.35dB/km
1550mn: 0.21dB/km
10 | Bending-loss performance of optical fiber <0.05dB
@1310nm and 1550nm
11 | Polarization mode dispersion maximum <0.2ps/ Ykm
individual fiber
12 | Polarization mode link value <0.1ps/ Ykm
13 | Zero-dispersion wavelength 1300-1324nm
14 | Zero-dispersion slope <0.092ps/nm? km
15 | Cross section of cable
16 | 12 core cable diameter 12 mm
17 | Loose tube 2
18 | Filler 4
19 | Central strength member 1 FRP
20 | Core counts/ tube 6
21 | Loose tube outer diameter £2.4mm
22 | Water blocking Water blocking tape and yarn
23 | Sheath thickness = 1.8mm
24 | Sheath material PE with black color
25 | Ripcord 2 with red color
26 | Stranded steel wire 6+1
27 | Tension (N) Approx 2700
28 | Crush (N/100mm) Approx 1500
29 | Operation/ Storage temperature -40°0C -+70°C
30 | Static bending radius 10 times
31 | Dynamic bending radius 20 times
1: Blue, 2: Orange, 3: Green, 4: Brown, 5: Grey, 6:
32 | Color code: Core and Loose tube White, 7: Red, 8: Black, 9: Yellow, 10: Purple, 11:
Pink, 12: Aqua




1.3 Ma3pbiH WKS3H Kaberyba TaBUrAax Wwaapanara:

. Maspbis wunaH kabenb | Ma3pblH WKN3H Kabesib
Ne EpeHxu# waappnara 12 core 24 core
1 | Huiinyynax Too Xamkaa 24000 meTp 8000 meTp
2 | WnnaH kabenunitH KopbiH TOO 12 core 24 core
3 | Xapsarnsa Direct buried/ LUyyg 6yngar
4 | 'apan yycrnuiH rapyunras Xascaprax
5 | CopunbiH gyH Xascaprax
6 | YiinsapnaryuiiH TEXHWUKUIAH TOROPXOANoNnT Xascaprax
7 | Namap gax kabernuniiH Xamxaa 4000 meTp
8 | Oamap MogoH
9 | Capanraa Yc, uniir, ragHsl MeXaHUK HeeeHeec XaMraanmk
BuUTYYMXuUncaH GaliHa

MaspbIH WKN3H Kabenba TaBUrgax Tycram waapanara:

Ne MNapameTtp Y3yynanr
1 | ITU-Trec ITU-T G.652.D single mode
2 | MFD 1310nm: 8.7-9.5um, 1550mn: 8.3-9.6um
3 | Cladding diameter 125+1.0um
4 | Fiber diameter 235-255um, with UV coating, and colored to
:250£15um
5 | Corel/cladding concentricity error <0.6um
6 | Coating/cladding concentricity error <12.0um
7 | Cladding non circularity £1.0%
8 | Cut off wavelength <1260nm
g | Attenuation coefficient 1310mn; 0.35dB/km
1550mn: 0.21dB/km
10 | Bending-loss performance of optical fiber <0.05dB
@1310nm and 1550nm
11 | Polarization mode dispersion maximum <0.2ps/ Ykm
individual fiber
12 | Polarization mode link value <0.1ps/ Vkm
13 | Zero-dispersion wavelength 1300-1324nm
14 | Zero-dispersion slope <0.092ps/nm? km
15 | Cross section of cable
Optical fiber
Filling jelly compound
Loose tube
Central strength member
Flooding jelly compound
Alumirum tape
Inner jacket
Flooding jelly compound
Steel tape
""" Outer jacket
16 | 12/24 core cable diameter 13.8 mm
17 | Loose tube 2
18 | Filler 2
19 | Central strength member 1 FRP
20 | Core counts/ tube 6
21 | Loose tube outer diameter 2.1mm
22 | Water blocking Water blocking tape and yarn
23 | Armored Aluminum tape




24 | Sheath thickness Nominal: 1.8mm
25 | Sheath material PE with black color
26 | Ripcord 2 with red color
27 | Tension (N) Approx 3000

28 | Crush (N/100mm) Approx 3000

29 | Operation/ Storage temperature -40°C - +70°C
30 | Static bending radius 10 times

31 | Dynamic bending radius 20 times

32

Color code: Core and Loose tube

1: Blue, 2: Orange, 3. Green, 4. Brown, 5: Grey, 6:
White, 7: Red, 8: Black, 9: Yellow, 10: Purple, 11:
Pink, 12: Agua

1.4 LinnaH kabenuitH My T34 TaBUrgax waapgnara:

LlHunaH kabenuitH Wnnax kabenuitH innaH kabenuitH
Ne | EpeHxui wmaappsnara Myt mydT MydhT
12 core 24 core 48 core
1 | HuiAnyynax TOO XaMXa9 212 wwupxar 134 wmpxar 20 wmpxar
2 | YRnaB3pnsr4yuitH Hap UWaapgnaratai
3 | YAngBapnacaH OH Illaapgnararail "
6 4 ["apan yycnviaH LHaapanararan

rapyunraa
5 | CopunblH gyH LWaapgnararai
6 My THB! TACBIPNSX 400 KN

Yaasap
7 | MydTHbI XaMmraananT Ye, uuiir, canxudel 6ypsH xamraananTrai G6anx
8 | bycag Xuit aBary, xatpuar HyracTait 6ainx
9 | l'asapgyynra asapayynrag xonGorgox woHTol 6aiix
10 | KacceTunitH To0 1 2 4

1 yyT runes, 6oont
YyaHranard, Ty6
XamMraarnax ryypc- 2

1 yyT rune3s, 6oonT
yadranard, Ty6
Xamraanax ryypc- 4

1 yyT runs3, 6oont
yadranard, Ty6
Xamraanax ryypc- 8

11 MydT Tyc Bbypa garangax | LWupXsr, LUNPX3T, LLIMPX3r, razapayynrsiH
Xaparcar rasapgyysrbiH rasapayynrbiH kabefb, OUTYYMXIaX
kabernb, BUTYyMxax | kabenb, Gutyymxnax | GoonT, Tycraapnax
GoonT, Tycraapnax BoonT, Tycraapnax Boont
BoonT Boont
12 Kaccet asap wepmec 12
Balpnyynax Too
6 13 My THb! kKaGenuind 4 port: in 2 out 2 (7-18 Mm anameTp 6yxuii kabenbp ysH 6ainx)
opont
14 | Xapsarnas Araap/ Cysar4ynan/lasap
15 | Asxkunnax Temneparyp -400C - +70°C
16 | Capanraa Yc, uniir, ragHbl MEXaHWK HeneeHeec Xxamraamk GutyymxuncsH banHa
17 | Myt 3ypar




1.5 LLiunauH kabenuitH TercrenmitH Texeepemx -ODF:

Ne laapanara QDF -4 core ODF - 8 core ODF - 12 core | ODF —-24 core
1 | HuiAnyynax Too
XIMKES 18 wmpxar 12 wwupxar 65 tumpxar 39 wmpxar
2 | KonHexTop /yyp SC Tonro#t
3 | Nopt 4 | 8 | 12 | 24
4 | Xuidy Temep
5 | ODF 6ypa .
Laranzax xaporcan Murraiin, runb3, 3anraaHbl CYypb i
6 | Axunnax .
Temnepatyp (°C) -25 ++40
7 | Cyypunyynant XaHang cyypunyynax | 3orcyypr /19 inch/ cyypunyynax

1.6 Cymxka3Huit ytac /KpocchlH kabenb/:

e TenedOoH CYIKadHNA XyBaapunax LyyradHaac GrIOK XOOPOHZ, CYIDKa3 XUiiX
e Xoc mywrua /twisted pair/ ynaaH, LaraaH eHreTai yaH PVC 6ypaacTaii kabenb
e 0,5MM-uitH 33C kabenb Har Googona Baiix ypt 100 meTp

e HuwiiT 10000 meTp

KpoccbiH kabenutiH xuwue 3ypaz

1.7 SFP optical transceiver module:

Ne | lWlaapanara 1000BASE-ZX SFP module 80 | 1000BASE-ZX SFP module
KM 120 KM

1 Huiinyynax 100 10 wupxar 10 wunpxar

2 | Ontuk Tepen/Media G.652.d long distance single mode

3 | Xsparnas Cisco, Planet, ONV compatible switching equipment

4 | Aunnax xypa 1000Mbps

5 | OonruoHsl ypT 1550 mn

6 | Axunnax 3ai 80 kM | 120 kM

7 | KoHHekTOp Duplex LC

8 | Xasant DOM support

9 | Awunnax ryingan, xy4gen 3,15 — 3,45B, 300mA

10 | Tx yapan 0-5dBm

11 | Rxvagan <-24 dBm <-32 dBm

12 | YHTpant 23,5dB 26,6 dB

13 | Axunnax op4uH 0-+70°C




1.8 Media convertor /Gigabit ethernet converter/:

Ne Y3yynant Waapanara
1 | Quantity 5 pairs
2 | Working 2 pair with each other
3 | Standard 10/100/1000Base-T and 1000Base-LX/SX Gigabit
4 | Optical type (3.652.d single mode, 9/125m
5 | Optical wavelength 1550nm (DFB)
6 | Optical Output Power -5 0 0 dBm
7 | Optical Receiver Sensitivity -25 dBm
8 [ Distance >20 km
9 | Fiber connector, mode RX, TX: SC, single mode
10 | Copper connector RJ45
11 | Data Rate (Mbps) 10/100/1000M Full Duplex, Auto-Negotiation
12 | Power Supply External AC 220V
Power Adapter: 5V DC, 2A max

2. Xamnep xabenbg TaBUrgax epeHXun Waapanara:

Ne Yayynant llaapanara
1 | Manufactured date Cyynuiid 12 capg
2 | Adapter FC/SC/LC/E2000
3 | Fiber mode 9/125 ym
4 | Fiber type G.652.D single mode
5 | Fiber count Simplex
6 | Wavelength 1310mn/1550mn
7 | Insertion loss <0.2dB
8 | Return loss 250 dB
. LC/SC/FC - UPC
9 | Polish Type E2000 - APC
FC-FC, SC-FC, SC-SC: 3.0 mm
10 | Cable Diameter LC-LC, LC-SC, LC-FC: 2.0 mm
E2000-LC, E2000-FC, E2000-SC: 2.0 mm
11 | Cable Jacket PVC
12 | Jacket Color Yellow
13 | Interchangeability <0.2 dB
14 | Vibration <0.2dB
15 | Operating Temperature -40~75°C
’amnep kabenuitH 3ypar, TOO XaMX33:
Ne Hap Hank Too 3ypar
B XIMXKI3
1 | FC-FC Jumper cable 5m Lnpxar 38
2 | FC-FC Jumper cable 15m WHunpxasr 100
3 | SC-FC Jumper cable 5m LLnpxar 18
4 | SC-FC Jumper cable 10m LLupxar 16
5 | SC-FC Jumper cable 15m LHupxar 10




6 | LC-SC Jumper cable 5m Wupxer 190
7 | LC-SC Jumper cable 10m LHupxar 10
8 | LC-SC Jumper cable 156m Wupxar 48
9 | SC-SC Jumper cable 5m Lupxar 153
10 | SC-SC Jumper cable 15m Linpxar 20
11 | LC-FC Jumper cable 5m LWupxar 114
12 | LC-FC Jumper cable 15m Wupxar 38
13 | LC-LC Jumper cable 5m Lunpxar 86

14

LC-LC Jumper cable 15m

Winpxar

86

15

E2000-LC Jumper cable 15m

LHupxar

78

16

E2000-FC Jumper cable 15m

Lupxar

38

E2000 - SC Jumper cable 15m




